
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036493-2024 

Contract

Procurement for supply of research services -
Evaluation of the Service Pupil Support Programme

ARMED FORCES COVENANT FUND TRUSTEE LIMITED

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-036493

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0470cd  

Published 11 November 2024, 5:26pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

ARMED FORCES COVENANT FUND TRUSTEE LIMITED

3rd Floor

LEEDS

LS14AP

Contact

Tom Traynor

Email

info@covenantfund.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036493-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036493-2024
mailto:info@covenantfund.org.uk


Page 2 to 6

Region code

UKE42 - Leeds

Charity Commission (England and Wales)

1177627

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.covenantfund.org.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Grant making

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Procurement for supply of research services - Evaluation of the Service Pupil Support
Programme

II.1.2) Main CPV code

73210000 - Research consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

https://www.covenantfund.org.uk


Page 3 to 6

II.1.4) Short description

Evaluation of the Service Pupil Support Programme

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £83,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Evaluation of the Service Pupil Support Programme

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Terms and deliverables can be negotiated at the discretion of the Trust.



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-018762

/Notice/018762-2024


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Alma Economics Ltd

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

09391354

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £83,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Armed Forces Covenant Fund Trust

Leeds

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-17T13:41:41+0100
	TCPDF




